
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:527
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2005
BUILDING FOR AYURVEDIC COLLEGE JABALPUR
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Madhya Pradesh regarding assistance for construction of building for Ayurvedic College, Jabalpur;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the time by when the proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a), (b) & (c) Yes, Application from Govt. Ayurveda College, Jabalpur was received for financial assistance for construction of college -
Rs.50.00 lakh, construction of hostel building - Rs.50.00 lakh. Government has released Central Assistance of Rs.12.50 lakh for construction of college building and Rs.12.50 lakh for construction of girls` hostel facilities in Phase I. The balance will be released on the utilization of the above funds and submission of Utilisation Certificate by the State Government in prescribed format.
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